

RECEIVED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
Jul 24, 2014, 10:33 am
BY RONALD R. CARPENTER
CLERK

E CRF

RECEIVED BY E-MAIL

NO. 90266-6
Cowlitz Co. Cause NO. 12-1-00627-7

**SUPREME COURT OF STATE OF
WASHINGTON**

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

TERESA L. CLINE,

Appellant/Petitioner.

RESPONSE TO PETITION FOR REVIEW

SUSAN I. BAUR
Prosecuting Attorney
SEAN BRITTAIN/WSBA 36804
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
Representing Respondent

HALL OF JUSTICE
312 SW FIRST
KELSO, WA 98626
(360) 577-3080

 **ORIGINAL**

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE
I. IDENTITY OF RESPONDENT	1
II. ANSWER TO ISSUES PRESENTED FOR REVIEW	1
III. STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	1
IV. ARGUMENT	5
THE COURT OF APPEALS PROPERLY HELD THAT THE STATE PRESENTED SUFFICIENT EVIDENCE TO OVERCOME THE PETITIONER’S <i>KNAPSTAD</i> MOTION AND THE SUPERIOR COURT’S DISMISSAL SHOULD BE REVERSED.	5
A. THE TRIAL COURT’S DISMISSAL OF THE CHARGE OF CUSTODIAL INTERFERENCE IN THE FIRST DEGREE WAS PROPERLY REVERSED BY THE COURT OF APPEALS.	6
B. THE COURT OF APPEALS PROPERLY FOUND THAT THE STATE PRESENTED SUFFICIENT EVIDENCE THAT THE PETITIONER INTENDED TO DEPRIVE MR. GAVINO OF ACCESS TO HIS CHILD.	9
V. CONCLUSION	10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
Cases	
<i>State v. Bunker</i> , 169 Wn.2d 571, 238 P.3d 487 (2010).....	6
<i>State v. Ervin</i> , 169 Wn.2d 815, 239 P.3d 354 (2010)	7
<i>State v. Jacobs</i> , 154 Wn.2d 596, 115 P.3d 281 (2005).....	6
<i>State v. Justesen</i> , 121 Wn. App. 83, 86 P.3d 1259, <i>review denied</i> , 152 Wn.2d 1033 (2004).....	8
<i>State v. Knapstad</i> , 107 Wn.2d 346, 729 P.2d 48 (1986).....	4, 6, 7, 9
<i>State v. Missieur</i> , 140 Wn. App. 181, 165 P.3d 381 (2007)	6, 9
<i>State v. O’Meara</i> , 143 Wn. App. 638, 180 P.3d 196 (2008)	6
<i>State v. Sullivan</i> , 143 Wn.2d 162, 19 P.3d 1012 (2001).....	7
<i>State v. Vela</i> , 100 Wn.2d 636, 673 P.2d 185 (1983).....	7
<i>State v. Veliz</i> , 176 Wn.2d 849, 298 P.3d (2013)	8
<i>State v. Watson</i> , 146 Wn.2d 947, 51 P.3d 66 (2002).....	7
<i>State v. Wilhelm</i> , 78 Wn. App. 188, 896 P.2d 105 (1995).....	6
<i>State, Dep’t of Ecology v. Campbell & Gwinn, L.L.C.</i> , 146 Wn.2d 1, 43 P.3d 4, 9 (2002).....	6
Statutes	
RCW 9A.40.060(3).....	7, 9

Other Authorities

1984 Final Legislative Report, 48th Wash. Leg., at 128-29 7

Rules

RAP 13.4(b) 5
